EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Senate of Pennsylvania
HARRISBURG, PA
SESSION OF 2018

Monday, January 22, 2018

Date Legislative | Senate N . Re- New
Referred Day District ame of Nominee appoint- | appoint-
ment ment
ACCOUNTANCY, STATE BOARD:
11-13-17 8 15 Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg X
(vice, Lynell Scaff, resigned)
12-12-17 4 12 Paul J. Kelly, Ill, Lower Gwynedd X
12-12-17 4 33 Michael D. Ocker, Chambersburg X
(vice, Donald Burgard, term expired)
AGRICULTURAL LANDS CONDEMNATION APPROVAL BOARD:
12-12-17 4 34 Jaclyn Renee Matter, Millerstown X
(vice, Norman Morrison, term expired)
12-12-17 4 15 Stephen C. Naylor, New Bloomfield X
(vice, Russell Orner, term expired)
BARBER EXAMINERS, STATE BOARD:
12-11-17 5 15 Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg X
(vice, Robert Vavro, deceased)
12-12-17 4 37 Joseph T. Ferruzza, Pittsburgh X
CONSTABLES' EDUCATION AND TRAINING BOARD:
10-16-17 15 45 Thomas Brletic, McKeesport X
(vice, William Wenner, term expired)
CORONER, PERRY COUNTY:
10-16-17 15 31 Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg X
(vice, Hon. Michael Shalonis, resigned)
CORONERS' EDUCATION BOARD:
12-11-17 5 15 Stephen A. Latanishen, Harrisburg X
(vice, Saralee Funke, resigned)
COSMETOLOGY, STATE BOARD:
12-12-17 4 9 Carolyn Folk, Wallingford X
(vice, Jade Roetz, term expired)
12-12-17 4 33 Addrean Hahn, Hanover X
12-12-17 4 42 Tammy O'Neill, Pittsburgh X
(vice, Susanne Philo, term expired)
CRANE OPERATORS, STATE BOARD:
12-12-17 4 34 Michael A. Becker, Mifflintown X
(vice, Raymond Feidt, term expired)
12-12-17 4 48 Daniel R. Haulman, Lebanon X
(vice, Anthony Lusi, term expired)
12-12-17 4 11 F. Allan Mauger, Jr., Mohnton X
(vice, Paulette Burnside, term expired)
DENTISTRY, STATE BOARD:
12-12-17 4 10 Theresa Groody, Chalfont X




Date
Referred

Legislative
Day

Senate
District

Name of Nominee

Re-
appoint-
ment

New
appoint-
ment

10-16-17

12-11-17

10-16-17

10-16-17

10-16-17

12-11-17

12-11-17

10-16-17

12-11-17

12-11-17

10-16-17

12-11-17

10-16-17

9-18-17

12-12-17

12-12-17

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

21

48

15

48

31

15

15

31

15

15

15

15

42

15

39
37

DRUG AND ALCOHOL PROGRAMS, SECRETARY:
Jennifer Smith, Jonestown
(vice, Hon. Garold Tennis, resigned)

FUNERAL DIRECTORS, STATE BOARD:
Stephen A. Latanishen, Harrisburg
(vice, Reynolds Baldwin, Jr., resigned)

HEALTH, SECRETARY:
Rachel Levine, Middletown
(vice, Hon. Karen Murphy, resigned)

HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA:
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg
(vice, Terence Farrell, resigned)

HUMAN SERVICES, SECRETARY:
Teresa Miller, Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Ted Dallas, resigned)

INDIANA UNIVERSITY:
Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg
(vice, Gealy Wallwork, resigned)
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg
(vice, Jonathan Mack, resigned)

INSURANCE COMMISSIONER OF PENNSYLVANIA:
Jessica Altman, Harrisburg
(vice, Teresa Miller, resigned)

JUDGE, COMMONWEALTH COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA:
Linda C. Barrett, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Julia K. Hearthway, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALLEGHENY COUNTY:
Linda C. Barrett, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. W. Terrence O'Brien, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ERIE COUNTY:
Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Robert A. Sambroak, Jr., deceased)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, LEHIGH COUNTY:
Rodney R. Akers, Esg., Pittsburgh
(vice, Hon. Carol K. McGinley, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, PHILADELPHIA COUNTY:

Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Paul P. Panepinto, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

LABOR AND INDUSTRY, SECRETARY:
W. Gerard Oleksiak, Glenside
(vice, Hon. Kathy Manderino, resigned)

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS, STATE BOARD:
Richard P. Rauso, Trafford
Patrick A. West, Pittsburgh

X



Date Legislative | Senate Name of Nominee a Rgi_nt— a Ni\?;t—
Referred Day District ?’r?ent F:Eent
MASSAGE THERAPY, STATE BOARD:
10-16-17 15 15 Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg (Recall) X
(vice, Donna Ponessa, resigned)
12-12-17 4 50 Becky D. Lesik, Corry X
12-12-17 4 14 Nancy M. Porambo, Jim Thorpe X
(vice, Donna Ponessa, resigned)
OPTOMETRY, STATE BOARD:
12-12-17 4 15 Kimberly F. Boyer, Blain X
(vice, Gregory Bittner, term expired)
12-12-17 4 24 John A. Godfrey, Harleysville X
(vice, Anthony Diecidue, term expired)
12-12-17 4 20 Davis C. Haire, Meshoppen X
OSTEOPATHIC MEDICINE, STATE BOARD:
12-12-17 4 32 Christopher Poggi, Somerset X
12-12-17 4 49 Frank Tursi, Erie X
PARDONS, BOARD:
12-11-17 5 12 Harris Gubernick, Warrington X
PHYSICAL THERAPY, STATE BOARD:
12-11-17 5 15 Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg X
(vice, David Kozich, resigned)
PSYCHOLOGY, STATE BOARD:
12-11-17 5 15 Stephen A. Latanishen, Harrisburg X
(vice, Holly Martin, resigned)
SHERIFF, LANCASTER COUNTY:
11-13-17 8 31 Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg X
(vice, Hon. Mark Reese, resigned)
TEMPLE UNIVERSITY:
12-11-17 5 31 Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg X
(vice, Hon. James Cawley, resigned)
THADDEUS STEVENS COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY:
12-13-17 3 13 Thomas Baldrige, Lancaster X
(vice, Theodore Williams, term expired)
VETERINARY MEDICINE, STATE BOARD:
12-11-17 5 15 Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg X
(vice, Douglas Ayers, deceased)
12-12-17 4 42 Apryle Horbal, Pittsburgh X
(vice, Mark Guise, term expired)
12-12-17 4 15 Valerie Kehoe, Hershey X
(vice, Freya Burnett, term expired)
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, LUZERNE COUNTY:
12-11-17 5 15 Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg X

(vice, Hon. James E. Tupper, resigned)




