EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Senate of Pennsylvania

HARRISBURG, PA SESSION OF 2018

Monday, January 22, 2018

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint-ment
11-13-17	8	15	ACCOUNTANCY, STATE BOARD: Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg (vice, Lynell Scaff, resigned)		Х
12-12-17 12-12-17	4	12 33	Paul J. Kelly, III, Lower Gwynedd Michael D. Ocker, Chambersburg (vice, Donald Burgard, term expired)	X	x
12-12-17	4	34	AGRICULTURAL LANDS CONDEMNATION APPROVAL BOARD: Jaclyn Renee Matter, Millerstown (vice, Norman Morrison, term expired)		x
12-12-17	4	15	Stephen C. Naylor, New Bloomfield (vice, Russell Orner, term expired)		X
12-11-17	5	15	BARBER EXAMINERS, STATE BOARD: Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg (vice, Robert Vavro, deceased)		х
12-12-17 10-16-17	4 15	37 45	Joseph T. Ferruzza, Pittsburgh CONSTABLES' EDUCATION AND TRAINING BOARD: Thomas Brletic, McKeesport (vice, William Wenner, term expired)	X	×
10-16-17	15	31	CORONER, PERRY COUNTY: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (vice, Hon. Michael Shalonis, resigned)		X
12-11-17	5	15	CORONERS' EDUCATION BOARD: Stephen A. Latanishen, Harrisburg (vice, Saralee Funke, resigned)		x
12-12-17	4	9	COSMETOLOGY, STATE BOARD: Carolyn Folk, Wallingford (vice, Jade Roetz, term expired)		x
12-12-17 12-12-17	4	33 42	Addrean Hahn, Hanover Tammy O'Neill, Pittsburgh (vice, Susanne Philo, term expired)	X	×
12-12-17	4	34	CRANE OPERATORS, STATE BOARD: Michael A. Becker, Mifflintown (vice, Raymond Feidt, term expired)		×
12-12-17	4	48	Daniel R. Haulman, Lebanon (vice, Anthony Lusi, term expired)		Х
12-12-17	4	11	F. Allan Mauger, Jr., Mohnton (vice, Paulette Burnside, term expired)		Х
12-12-17	4	10	DENTISTRY, STATE BOARD: Theresa Groody, Chalfont	X	

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
10-16-17	15	48	DRUG AND ALCOHOL PROGRAMS, SECRETARY: Jennifer Smith, Jonestown (vice, Hon. Garold Tennis, resigned)		Х
12-11-17	5	15	FUNERAL DIRECTORS, STATE BOARD: Stephen A. Latanishen, Harrisburg (vice, Reynolds Baldwin, Jr., resigned)		X
10-16-17	15	48	HEALTH, SECRETARY: Rachel Levine, Middletown (vice, Hon. Karen Murphy, resigned)		Х
10-16-17	15	31	HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (vice, Terence Farrell, resigned)		Х
10-16-17	15	15	HUMAN SERVICES, SECRETARY: Teresa Miller, Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Ted Dallas, resigned)		X
12-11-17	5	15	INDIANA UNIVERSITY: Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg (vice, Gealy Wallwork, resigned)		x
12-11-17	5	31	Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (vice, Jonathan Mack, resigned)		Х
10-16-17	15	15	INSURANCE COMMISSIONER OF PENNSYLVANIA: Jessica Altman, Harrisburg (vice, Teresa Miller, resigned)		х
12-11-17	5	15	JUDGE, COMMONWEALTH COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA: Linda C. Barrett, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Julia K. Hearthway, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		X
12-11-17	5	15	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALLEGHENY COUNTY: Linda C. Barrett, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. W. Terrence O'Brien, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		X
10-16-17	15	15	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ERIE COUNTY: Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Robert A. Sambroak, Jr., deceased) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		X
12-11-17	5	42	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, LEHIGH COUNTY: Rodney R. Akers, Esq., Pittsburgh (vice, Hon. Carol K. McGinley, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		X
10-16-17	15	15	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, PHILADELPHIA COUNTY: Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Paul P. Panepinto, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		Х
9-18-17	21	4	LABOR AND INDUSTRY, SECRETARY: W. Gerard Oleksiak, Glenside (vice, Hon. Kathy Manderino, resigned)		X
12-12-17 12-12-17		39 37	LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS, STATE BOARD: Richard P. Rauso, Trafford Patrick A. West, Pittsburgh	× ×	

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
10-16-17	15	15	MASSAGE THERAPY, STATE BOARD: Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg (Recall) (vice, Donna Ponessa, resigned)		Х
12-12-17 12-12-17		50 14	Becky D. Lesik, Corry Nancy M. Porambo, Jim Thorpe (vice, Donna Ponessa, resigned)	Х	X
12-12-17	4	15	OPTOMETRY, STATE BOARD: Kimberly F. Boyer, Blain (vice, Gregory Bittner, term expired)		х
12-12-17	4	24	John A. Godfrey, Harleysville (vice, Anthony Diecidue, term expired)		Х
12-12-17	4	20	Davis C. Haire, Meshoppen	Х	
12-12-17 12-12-17		32 49	OSTEOPATHIC MEDICINE, STATE BOARD: Christopher Poggi, Somerset Frank Tursi, Erie	X	
12-11-17	5	12	PARDONS, BOARD: Harris Gubernick, Warrington	Х	
12-11-17	5	15	PHYSICAL THERAPY, STATE BOARD: Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg (vice, David Kozich, resigned)		X
12-11-17	5	15	PSYCHOLOGY, STATE BOARD: Stephen A. Latanishen, Harrisburg (vice, Holly Martin, resigned)		Х
11-13-17	8	31	SHERIFF, LANCASTER COUNTY: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (vice, Hon. Mark Reese, resigned)		Х
12-11-17	5	31	TEMPLE UNIVERSITY: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (vice, Hon. James Cawley, resigned)		X
12-13-17	3	13	THADDEUS STEVENS COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY: Thomas Baldrige, Lancaster (vice, Theodore Williams, term expired)		X
12-11-17	5	15	VETERINARY MEDICINE, STATE BOARD: Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg		Х
12-12-17	4	42	(vice, Douglas Ayers, deceased) Apryle Horbal, Pittsburgh		X
			(vice, Mark Guise, term expired)		
12-12-17	4	15	Valerie Kehoe, Hershey (vice, Freya Burnett, term expired)		X
			MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES		
12-11-17	5	15	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, LUZERNE COUNTY: Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg (vice, Hon. James E. Tupper, resigned)		x